



B.C.'s Energy College™

**NORTHERN LIGHTS COLLEGE  
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION**

**11401 – 8th Street Dawson Creek BC V1G 4G2**  
Telephone 250-782-5251 • Toll free 1-866-463-6652  
Fax 250-782-5233  
nlc.bc.ca

May 26, 2014

Jordan Bateman  
B.C. Director  
Canadian Taxpayers Federation  
[jbateman@taxpayer.com](mailto:jbateman@taxpayer.com)  
c/o 6951 208A St  
Langley, BC V2Y 0G1  
604-510-5535

Dear Mr. Bateman

As per your Freedom of Information request dated April 24, 2014 and your formal email clarification dated May 20, 2014 please find below the following information:

1. There have been no contracts or money, other than what has been reported on the provincially-mandated executive salary disclosures forms, paid to the President of NLC for the past three fiscal years.
2. Attached is the breakdown of line item expenses incurred by the President in the fiscal years 2012-13 and 2013-14.

If you require copies of the any of the receipts listed please let me know.

Thank You,

Andra Graff, B.Comm., CA  
Interim Vice President, Finance and Administration  
[agraff@nlc.bc.ca](mailto:agraff@nlc.bc.ca)  
250-784-7512

President Expenses for 2012-13 Fiscal Year

FOI Request

Voucher	Cost	Hotel	Airfare	Transportation	Food	Other
14199	2,361.64		2,361.64			
14549	220.80			83.30	137.50	
14704	1,127.86		1,127.86			
14958	59.00				59.00	
15351	1,025.31	814.10		103.40	107.81	
15619	39.20		39.20			
16273	260.96		260.96			
16303	82.25				82.25	
16309	25.00				25.00	
16310	165.46			59.96	105.50	
16311	119.25			37.00	82.25	
16492	1,315.87	1,055.85	63.00	145.03	51.99	
16627	783.68		783.68			
16973	44.80				44.80	
16975	6,289.29	1,632.16	1,591.50	243.72	251.51	2,570.40
17158	611.80			478.24	133.56	
17285	1,207.66	301.59	625.09	231.47	49.51	
17674	1,921.47			1,655.22	266.25	
18523	842.71	842.71				
18711	39.20		39.20			
18714	39.20		39.20			
18718	39.20		39.20			
18719	39.20		39.20			
18780	73.25				73.25	
18783	165.05			125.80	39.25	
18788	50.00				50.00	
18830	87.90			62.90	25.00	
19122	246.40		246.40			
19150	122.74			88.74	34.00	
19160	347.95			299.70	48.25	
19227	39.20		39.20			
19446	126.15			77.90	48.25	
19447	82.25				82.25	
19567	62.90			62.90		
19718	200.80			125.80	75.00	
19983	599.37		449.25	87.48	62.64	
20221	1,799.78	1,261.10	497.28		41.40	
20355	783.68		783.68			
20934	1,624.19	994.51	404.60	133.29	91.79	
21168	180.65			118.15	62.50	
21521	39.20		39.20			
21522	39.20		39.20			
21807	2,346.40					2,346.40
22010	157.65			62.90	94.75	
22056	514.21		514.21			
22074	95.20		95.20			
22771	750.30	168.23	456.12	20.95		105.00
22839	145.15			62.90	82.25	
22840	228.05			179.80	48.25	
22841	169.40			72.90	96.50	
23770	783.68		783.68			
24113	450.52		450.52			
24190	4,122.91	1,505.16	2,482.25	37.20	98.30	
24378	109.00				109.00	
24379	258.05			125.80	132.25	
24453	964.60		964.60			
24492	7,704.38	328.31	149.45	220.62		7,006.00
24498	123.82	123.82				6746.00
24595	132.65			62.90	69.75	165.00
24737	3,014.43	882.56	1,873.20	148.35	110.32	
	\$ 47,401.87	\$ 9,910.10	\$ 17,277.77	\$ 5,214.32	\$ 2,971.88	\$ 12,027.80

2570.40 Conference fees

2346.40 Conference fee

105.00 Conference fee

95.00 Visa fee

6746.00 University Courses

165.00 Conference fee

**President Expenses for 2013-14 Fiscal Year**

**FOI Request**

Voucher	Cost	Hotel	Airfare	Transportation	Food	Other
35548	168.40				168.40	
28270	236.36		236.36			
26986	246.30			140.80	105.50	
26988	1,090.05	1,007.80			82.25	
25000	117.10				117.10	
34887	83.30			83.30		
34865	120.15			62.90	57.25	
34538	230.30			153.55	76.75	
34254	142.20			31.45	110.75	
33117	153.75				153.75	
32281	62.90			62.90		
31839	68.00				68.00	
31931	227.40			62.90	164.50	
31379	57.25				57.25	
30154	113.90			90.65	23.25	
30089	556.06			438.06	118.00	
29858	257.75			222.00	35.75	
29468	157.65			62.90	94.75	
29146	168.40			62.90	105.50	
28920	140.05			125.80	14.25	
28893	62.90			62.90		
28193	213.30			125.80	87.50	
26970	57.25				57.25	
26977	105.50				105.50	
26987	96.50				96.50	
26652	145.15			62.90	82.25	
25414	617.15			488.40	128.75	
24976	44.75				44.75	
33474	31.21				31.21	
32199	325.44	325.44				
29678	153.30	153.30				
25628	145.77	145.77				
35737	886.77	803.45		83.32		
35053	6,473.05	404.10	1,590.48	130.75	37.97	4,309.75
34191	2,069.07	1,000.46	906.15	162.46		
33308	3,737.23		2,007.23			1,730.00
32897	5,472.82	2,202.40	2,172.29	182.27	86.86	829.00
31779	6,658.70	1,228.88	712.91	192.91		4,524.00
30896	5,173.55	1,967.99	864.08	113.60	153.92	2,073.96
30465	2,021.19	746.10	1,039.92		36.17	199.00
28832	1,248.74		1,248.74			
28302	2,243.15	712.62	690.11	394.17		446.25
27437	4,093.06	2,298.76	1,011.54	124.68	658.08	
26452	4,014.65	338.10	2,334.93	96.62		1,245.00
25652	543.61	411.70		131.91		
	<b>\$ 51,031.08</b>	<b>\$ 13,746.87</b>	<b>\$ 14,814.74</b>	<b>\$ 3,952.80</b>	<b>\$ 3,159.71</b>	<b>\$ 15,356.96</b>

1989.75 Conference Fee  
 2225.00 Program Fees  
 95.00 Visa Fee  
 50.00 Membership renewal  
 1680.00 Conference fee  
 829.00 Conferences  
 4524.00 Doctorate course  
 2073.96 Conference fees  
 199.00 Conference fee  
 446.25 Conference fee  
 1245.00 Conference fee